

UNITED NATIONS

GENERAL ASSEMBLY



Distr. GENERAL

A/8800/Rev.l/Corr.2 23 September 1972

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Twenty-seventh session

ORGANIZATION OF THE TWENTY-SEVENTH REGULAR SESSION OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY, ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA AND ALLOCATION OF ITEMS

First report of the General Committee

Corrigendum

1. Page 8, item 30, and page 22, item 4

Add a subitem (c) reading as follows:

"Report of the Secretary-General under General Assembly resolution 2852 (XXVI), paragraph 5."

Foot-note 8 should be amended to read:

"See paragraphs 20 (b) and 21 above."

2. Page 18, paragraph 22

The heading of subparagraph (c) should read:

"Item 89 (Need to consider suggestions regarding the review of the Charter of the United Nations)"

3. Page 32, item 8

Subparagraph (a) should read:

"Respect for human rights in armed conflicts: report of the Secretary-General under General Assembly resolutions 2852 (XXVI), paragraph 8, and 2853 (XXVI)."

4. Does not apply to English text.